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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

C
L

S

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AWARD

1 Ray Stevenson 023 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 178 4 43 (25) 47 45 43 Q CHAMPION

2 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 E 118 3 40 38 40 Q Runner-Up

3 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio, Micra N 113 3 38 40 35 Q

4 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 105 3 50 50 5 Q

5 Alun Pierce Jones 135 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 100 2 50 50

6 John Gornall 083 Regardless Peugeot 206 GTI E 86 3 5 31 50 Q

7 Tudor Morris 221 Bala BMW 318 N 85 2 47 38

8 Chris Farrell 146 C&A, Harlech, Hexham BMW 318, Escort E 84 2 44 40

9 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI E S 80 2 40 40

9 Alan Evans 078 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 80 2 36 44

11 Paul Edwards 006 Rhyl Ford Puma N 78 2 38 40

12 Chris Way 126 Rhyl Honda Civic E 50 1 50

13 Alun Morris 257 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 49 2 5 44

14 James Swallow 231 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM N J 47 1 47

15 Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 E 44 1 44

16 Clare Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Mazda MX-5 E 42 1 42

16 Joe Mallinson 196 Ilkley Ford Fiesta E 42 1 42

16 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N J 42 1 42

19 Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Toyota Corolla N 41 1 41

19 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta N 41 2 5 36

21 Siân Elen 140 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra N 36 1 36

22 Owain Baum-Jones 153 Harlech, C&A, Bala Suzuki Ignis Sport N 33 1 33

22 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton Subaru Impreza N 33 1 33

24 George P Howarth 055 L'pool. Stockport, Knutsford MG ZR N S 30 1 30

24 Kevin Roberts 235 Bala MG Midget N 30 1 30

26 Michael Wyn Thomas 026 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N 5 1 5

26 Danny Cowell 115 M'cambe, Teifi, Regardless Subaru Impreza E 5 1 5

26 Dion Bee 131 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Cortina Mk1 S 5 1 5

26 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra E 5 1 5

1 Damian Harvey 022 Clitheroe, Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 197 5 43 25 47 (25) 41 41 Q CHAMPION

2 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S J 122 3 45 40 37 Q Runner-Up

3 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech BMW 318, Escort E 118 3 40 42 36 Q

4 Claire Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Mazda MX-5 E 105 3 50 50 5 Q

5 Alun Hayward 134 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 99 3 44 5 50 Q

6 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Proton Compact E 85 2 38 47

7 Dylan Richards 029 Bala BMW E36, Impreza E 84 2 44 40

8 Aled Jones 004 Bala Mazda MX-5, Fiesta E 77 2 50 27

9 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Escort Mk2, Corolla E J 72 2 32 40

10 Paul Holmberg 097 Clwyd Vale, Rhyl MG ZR E 66 2 28 38

11 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra N 50 1 50

11 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 50 1 50

11 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl Subaru Impreza E 50 1 50

14 Dylan Bargate 057 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort N 47 1 47

15 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 E J 44 1 44

15 James Chaplin 201 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI E 44 1 44

17 Owain Baum-Jones 153 Harlech, C&A, Bala Ford Fiesta S 43 1 43

18 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 42 1 42

18 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Proton Satria GTI N 42 1 42

20 Callum Roe 089 Liverpool MG ZR N J 41 1 41

21 Osian Richards 033 Bala Vauxhall Nova, BMW N 40 2 5 35

21 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 S 40 1 40

23 Aimee Johnson 207 Clitheroe Renault Clio N 38 1 38

24 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 36 1 36

25 Wendy Gornall 084 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI E 35 2 5 30

25 Simon Bentley 111 Stockport, Ilkley Ford Focus ST170 E 35 2 5 30

27 Eleri Jones 024 Harlech, Caerns & Anglesey Suzuki Ignis Sport N 32 1 32

28 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech Ford Cortina Mk1 E J 5 1 5

28 Jack Williams 086 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta N 5 1 5

28 Louis Baines 176 Preston Nissan Micra E 5 1 5

1 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 E 118 3 40 38 40 Q

2 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 105 3 50 50 5 Q 1st Expert

3 Alun Pierce Jones 135 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 100 2 50 50

4 John Gornall 083 Regardless Peugeot 206 GTI E 86 3 5 31 50 Q

5 Chris Farrell 146 C&A, Harlech, Hexham BMW 318, Escort E 84 2 44 40

6 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI E S 80 2 40 40

6 Alan Evans 078 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 80 2 36 44

8 Chris Way 126 Rhyl Honda Civic E 50 1 50

9 Alun Morris 257 Bala Vauxhall Nova E 49 2 5 44

10 Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 E 44 1 44

11 Clare Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Mazda MX-5 E 42 1 42

11 Joe Mallinson 196 Ilkley Ford Fiesta E 42 1 42

13 Danny Cowell 115 M'cambe, Teifi, Regardless Subaru Impreza E 5 1 5

13 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Nissan Micra E 5 1 5

1 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech BMW 318, Escort E 118 3 40 42 36 Q 1st Expert

2 Claire Raven 085 Ilkley, De Lacy, York, Hexham Mazda MX-5 E 105 3 50 50 5 Q 2nd Expert

3 Alun Hayward 134 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort E 99 3 44 5 50 Q

4 Adam Williams 015 Clwyd Vale Proton Compact E 85 2 38 47

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

TARGA ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

DRIVERS - OVERALL

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL

DRIVERS - EXPERTS

NAVIGATORS - EXPERTS



5 Dylan Richards 029 Bala BMW E36, Impreza E 84 2 44 40

6 Aled Jones 004 Bala Mazda MX-5, Fiesta E 77 2 50 27

7 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Escort Mk2, Corolla E J 72 2 32 40

8 Paul Holmberg 097 Clwyd Vale, Rhyl MG ZR E 66 2 28 38

9 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort E 50 1 50

9 Dylan Griffiths 035 Rhyl Subaru Impreza E 50 1 50

11 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 E J 44 1 44

11 James Chaplin 201 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI E 44 1 44

13 Neil Raven 198 Ilkley Mazda MX-5 E 42 1 42

14 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta E 36 1 36

15 Wendy Gornall 084 Regardless Peugeot 205 GTI E 35 2 5 30

15 Simon Bentley 111 Stockport, Ilkley Ford Focus ST170 E 35 2 5 30

17 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech Ford Cortina Mk1 E J 5 1 5

17 Louis Baines 176 Preston Nissan Micra E 5 1 5

1 Dion Bee 131 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Cortina Mk1 S 5 1 5

1 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S J 122 3 45 40 37 Q 1st Semi

2 Owain Baum-Jones 153 Harlech, C&A, Bala Ford Fiesta S 43 1 43

3 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton BMW 318 S 40 1 40

1 Ray Stevenson 023 Clwyd Vale, Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 178 4 43 (25) 47 45 43 Q

2 Hazel Johnson 117 Under 17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio, Micra N 113 3 38 40 35 Q 1st Novice

3 Tudor Morris 221 Bala BMW 318 N 85 2 47 38

4 Paul Edwards 006 Rhyl Ford Puma N 78 2 38 40

5 James Swallow 231 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM N J 47 1 47

6 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N J 42 1 42

7 Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Toyota Corolla N 41 1 41

7 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta N 41 2 5 36

9 Siân Elen 140 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra N 36 1 36

10 Owain Baum-Jones 153 Harlech, C&A, Bala Suzuki Ignis Sport N 33 1 33

10 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton Subaru Impreza N 33 1 33

12 George P Howarth 055 L'pool. Stockport, Knutsford MG ZR N S 30 1 30

12 Kevin Roberts 235 Bala MG Midget N 30 1 30

14 Michael Wyn Thomas 026 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N 5 1 5

1 Damian Harvey 022 Clitheroe, Clwyd Vale Ford Fiesta ST150 N 197 5 43 25 47 (25) 41 41 Q

2 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey, Harlech Nissan Micra N 50 1 50

3 Dylan Bargate 057 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort N 47 1 47

4 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Proton Satria GTI N 42 1 42

5 Callum Roe 089 Liverpool MG ZR N J 41 1 41

6 Osian Richards 033 Bala Vauxhall Nova, BMW N 40 2 5 35

7 Aimee Johnson 207 Clitheroe Renault Clio N 38 1 38

8 Eleri Jones 024 Harlech, Caerns & Anglesey Suzuki Ignis Sport N 32 1 32

9 Jack Williams 086 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta N 5 1 5

1 James Swallow 231 Bolton-le-Moors Rover 200 BRM N J 47 1 47

2 Billy Renshaw 296 Rhyl, Caerns & Anglesey Nissan Micra N J 42 1 42

1 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S J 122 3 45 40 37 Q 1st Junior

2 Deio Wyn Jones 030 Harlech Escort Mk2, Corolla E J 72 2 32 40

3 Blake Blunt 099 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 E J 44 1 44

4 Callum Roe 089 Liverpool MG ZR N J 41 1 41

5 Deio Rhys Jones 045 Harlech Ford Cortina Mk1 E J 5 1 5

1 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe Peugeot 205 GTI E S 80 2 40 40

2 George P Howarth 055 L'pool. Stockport, Knutsford MG ZR N S 30 1 30

2 Kevin Roberts 235 Bala MG Midget N 30 1 30

DRIVERS - SENIORS

DRIVERS - SEMI-EXPERTS

NAVIGATORS - SEMI-EXPERTS

DRIVERS - NOVICES

NAVIGATORS - NOVICES

DRIVERS - JUNIORS

NAVIGATORS - JUNIORS


